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ESTIMATED PRAYER TIMES FOR THUL-HIJJAH 1436  (SEPT/OCT 2015) 

DAY DATE SEPT/OCT 
FAJR THUHR 'ASR MAGHRIB 'ESHAA' 

ATHAN IQAMA SUNRISE ATHAN IQAMA   ATHAN IQAMA ATHAN IQAMA ATHAN IQAMA 

Tue 1 Sept 15 6:02 6:10 7:00 1:15 1:30   4:46 5:00 7:29 7:35 8:29 8:45 

Wed 2 Sept 16 6:03 6:10 7:01 1:15 1:30   4:45 5:00 7:28 7:35 8:27 8:45 

Thu 3 Sept 17 6:04 6:15 7:02 1:15 1:30   4:44 5:00 7:26 7:35 8:25 8:45 

Fri 4 Sept 18 6:05 6:15 7:03 1:14 1:30   4:43 5:00 7:24 7:30 8:24 8:45 

Sat 5 Sept 19 6:06 6:15 7:04 1:14 1:30   4:42 5:00 7:23 7:30 8:22 8:45 

Sun 6 Sept 20 6:07 6:15 7:05 1:14 1:30   4:41 5:00 7:21 7:30 8:20 8:30 

Mon 7 Sept 21 6:08 6:15 7:05 1:13 1:30   4:40 5:00 7:19 7:25 8:18 8:30 

Tue 8 Sept 22 6:09 6:20 7:06 1:13 1:30   4:39 5:00 7:18 7:25 8:17 8:30 

Wed 9 Sept 23 6:10 6:20 7:07 1:13 1:30   4:37 5:00 7:16 7:25 8:15 8:30 

    Thu  EED 10 Sept 24 6:11 6:20 7:08 1:12 1:30   4:36 5:00 7:14 7:20 8:13 8:30 

Fri 11 Sept 25 6:12 6:20 7:09 1:12 1:30   4:35 5:00 7:13 7:20 8:11 8:30 

Sat 12 Sept 26 6:13 6:20 7:10 1:12 1:30   4:34 4:45 7:11 7:20 8:10 8:30 

Sun 13 Sept 27 6:14 6:25 7:11 1:11 1:30   4:33 4:45 7:09 7:20 8:08 8:30 

Mon 14 Sept 28 6:15 6:25 7:12 1:11 1:30   4:32 4:45 7:08 7:15 8:06 8:15 

Tue 15 Sept 29 6:16 6:25 7:13 1:11 1:30   4:30 4:45 7:06 7:15 8:05 8:15 

Wed 16 Sept 30 6:17 6:25 7:14 1:10 1:30   4:29 4:45 7:04 7:15 8:03 8:15 

Thu 17 Oct 01 6:18 6:25 7:15 1:10 1:30   4:28 4:45 7:03 7:10 8:01 8:15 

Fri 18 Oct 02 6:19 6:30 7:16 1:10 1:30   4:27 4:45 7:01 7:10 8:00 8:15 

Sat 19 Oct 03 6:20 6:30 7:17 1:09 1:30   4:26 4:45 6:59 7:10 7:58 8:15 

Sun 20 Oct 04 6:21 6:30 7:18 1:09 1:30   4:24 4:45 6:58 7:05 7:56 8:15 

Mon 21 Oct 05 6:22 6:30 7:19 1:09 1:30   4:23 4:45 6:56 7:05 7:55 8:15 

Tue 22 Oct 06 6:23 6:30 7:20 1:08 1:30   4:22 4:45 6:55 7:05 7:53 8:15 

Wed 23 Oct 07 6:24 6:35 7:21 1:08 1:30   4:21 4:45 6:53 7:00 7:52 8:15 

Thu 24 Oct 08 6:25 6:35 7:22 1:08 1:30   4:20 4:30 6:51 7:00 7:50 8:00 

Fri 25 Oct 09 6:26 6:35 7:24 1:07 1:30   4:18 4:30 6:50 7:00 7:48 8:00 

Sat 26 Oct 10 6:27 6:35 7:25 1:07 1:30   4:17 4:30 6:48 6:55 7:47 8:00 

Sun 27 Oct 11 6:29 6:40 7:26 1:07 1:30   4:16 4:30 6:47 6:55 7:45 8:00 

Mon 28 Oct 12 6:30 6:40 7:27 1:07 1:30   4:15 4:30 6:45 6:55 7:44 8:00 

Tues 29 Oct 13 6:31 6:40 7:28 1:06 1:30   4:14 4:30 6:44 6:50 7:42 8:00 

Wed 30* Oct 14 6:32 6:40 7:29 1:06 1:30   4:13 4:30 6:42 6:50 7:40 8:00 

JUMU'AH PRAYER 

1:30 
YEAR- ROUND 

9AM @ THURS SEPT 

24 
EED AL- ADH-HAA 



        @1MMPGH             @1MMEDUCATION 

SCHEDULE OF WEEKLY CLASSES 
CLASSES BEGIN AFTER MAGHRIB PRAYER (IN SHAA '  ALLAAH)  

 

FRIDAYS:  AQEEDAH  (BELIEFS) 

From the outstanding book, "Questions and Answers Concerning the Foundations of Faith," by Shaykh 

'Abdur-Rahmaan ibn Naasir as-Sa'dee (d.1376). An excellent class for new Muslims and great review for all. 

SATURDAYS:  AN-NAWAWI'S  40  HADEETH   

A word-by-word study of the explanation of Shaykh Saalih al-Fowzaan. This month we will be studying the 

hadeeth of as-Saadiq al-Masdooq (#4) and the hadeeth of 'Aa'ishah (#5) about innovations, in shaa' Allaah. 

SUNDAYS:  TAFSEER  (EXPLANATION  OF  QURAN) 
The amazing Tafseer of Shaykh Muhammad ibn Saalih al-'Uthaymeen (d.1422) is studied in detail. This 

month, we will complete Soorah al-Hadeed and begin Soorah an-Noor, in shaa' Allaah. 

MONDAYS:  PRINCIPLES  OF  TAFSEER 

An engaging study of the classic primer by Shaykh al-Islaam Ibn Taymiyyah (d.728). Much needed 

in a time when unqualified frauds commercialize the science of Tafseer. 

WEDNESDAYS:  FIQH  (ISLAMIC  JURISPRUDENCE) 
A study of the classic Hadeeth-based Fiqh primer, "Umdat al-Ahkaam," a collection of authentic narrations 

from Bukhaaree and Muslim. We are currently in the Chapter of Purification, so you have not missed much.  

TUESDAYS  &  THURSDAYS:  ARABIC 

A fast-paced and fun class, conversation-based. Basic reading skills are needed. Heavy focus is given to spoken fluency. 

Join us and improve your skills in the language of the Quran. Men's class.   

All classes taught by our Education Director, Moosaa Richardson. 

Recordings are made freely available on our Spreaker Channel: 

 www.spreaker.com/user/radio1mm 
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